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Family Structure

Respondent

Variable
Notes' 2

Variable
Name

Unweighted
Frequencies

57
92
15
19
1,355

1,325

10

HIHR3(A-T) 4,5,12 5,815
24

10
10,348
111

38

126
492

12
78
205
112



Adolescents not living alone

Adolescents who report a household
member relationship as "son" or
"daughter"

Adolescents who report a household
member relationship as "brother" or
"sister"

Adolescents who report a household
member relationship as "father" or
"mother"

H1HR3(A-T)

H1HR4(A-T)

H1HRS(A-T)

H1HR6(A-T)

45
323
28
45
17

4,5,12

15
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20,711

1,132
145
37
31

1,103
154
30

31

6,12

18,065

5,173
368
223

30
14

57,812

9,855
138



297

Adolescents who report a household
member relationship as "father" or
"mother"

37
15

H1HR6(A-T) 5,78, 12

4,580

3,634
17,019
30

45

16

Adolescents not living alone H1HR9(A-T) 9,12

513
363
276
223

H1HR10(A-T) 9

31
17,064
27

All adolescents who have not
"always lived in the same household "
with particular household member

34

64

77

H1HR11(A-T) 9
15

20,231

384
620

190
Adolescents who do not report a

"mother" or "father" as a household
member

H1HR12 10

29
19,369
15




Adolescents who do not report a
"mother" or "father" as a household
member

Relationship History

Adolescents aged 15 and older

Adolescents aged 15 and older who
have "ever been married "

Family Background

All adolescents

734
251
222

H1HR13 10

31
19,369
11

14,988
79
H1GI15 1

5,676

19

26

H1GI16M 3 20
14

20,666

11
27
41
20,666

H1GI16Y 3

4,129
7,245
4,958

H1HR14

32
273



Adolescents who are not an only
child

Adolescents whose biological mother
is not a member of the respondent's
household.

Adolescents whose biological mother
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
mother

Adolescents whose biological
mothers are deceased

Adolescents whose biological mother
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
mother

H1HR15

HINM1

HINM2

HINM3

HINM7

11

6,078
6,026
2,557

4,443
18

488
2,762
28
17,444
22

330
2,378
17,983
54

19
15
15

19
20,415

229
2,526

17,983



Adolescents whose biological mother
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
mother and have "ever live [d] with
her"

Adolescents whose biological mother
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
mother and were two years old or
older when they lived with their
biological mother

Adolescents whose biological mother
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
mother, and their biological mother
is still living

Respondents whose biological father
is not a member of the respondent's
household.

91
45
75

HINMS8 13
18,219
21

43
82
106

HINM9 10

18,379

801
279
485
159
148
489

HINM10

18,367

1,964
7,196
37
11,520
26

HINF1



Adolescents whose biological father
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
father

Adolescents whose biological fathers
are deceased

Adolescents whose biological father
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
father

Adolescents whose biological father
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
father and have "ever live[d] with
him"

Adolescents whose biological father
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
father and were two years old or
older when they lived with their
biological father

HINF2

HINF3

HINF7

HINF8

HINF9

788
6,328

13,549
79

32
24
34

10
19,957
12

1,627
5,544

13,549
23

209
234
399

93

15,201
62

206
224
528

11 73

15,709
15



Adolescents whose biological father
is not a member of the respondent's
household, and adolescent knows
something about their biological
father, and their biological father is
still living

3,337
728
989
383
330
541

HINF10

14,417
12
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