

## National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: In-Home Questionnaire, Wave 1

Family Structure

Bowling Green State University  Question	Response	Respondent	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes <sup>1 2</sup>	Unweighted Frequencies
	Current Livir	ng Arrangement/Current Relationsh	ip			
HOUSEHOLD ROSTER: PLEASE TELL ME THE FIRST NAMES OF ALL THE PEOPLE, OTHER THAN YOU YOURSELF, WHO LIVE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD. IF SOMEONE USUALLY LIVES WITH YOU, BUT IS AWAY FOR A SHORT TIME, INCLUDE HIM OR HER. What is {NAME}'s relationship to you?	1 Wife or husband 2 Partner 3 Son 4 Daughter 5 Brother 6 Brother's wife 7 Brother's partner 8 Sister	ng Arrangement/Current Relationsh	ip			57 92 15 19 1,355 4 5 1,325
	9 Sister's husband 10 Sister's partner 11 Father 12 Father's wife 13 Father's partner 14 Mother 15 Mother's husband 16 Mother's partner 17 Father-in-law 18 Mother-in-law 19 Grandfather 20 Grandmother 21 Great-grandfather 22 Great-grandmother 23 Uncle 24 Aunt 25 Cousin 26 Nephew 27 Niece	Adolescents not living alone	Section 11: Household Roster	H1HR3(A-T)	4, 5, 12	10 4 5,815 24 10 10,348 111 38 6 4 126 492 1 12 78 205 112 9

What is {NAME}'s relationship to you? cont.	28 Other relative 29 Other non-relative 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know 99 Not applicable	Adolescents not living alone		H1HR3(A-T)	4, 5, 12	45 323 28 45 17				
Which description best fits {NAME}'s relationship to you?	1 Biological son 2 Stepson 3 Adopted son 4 Step/adopted son 5 Foster son 6 Other 7 Biological daughter 8 Stepdaughter 9 Adopted daughter 10 Step/adopted daughter 11 Foster daughter 12 Other 97 Legitimate skip	Adolescents who report a household member relationship as "son" or "daughter"	Section 11: Household Roster					H1HR4(A-T)	12	15 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
Which description best fits {NAME}'s relationship to you?	1 Full brother 2 Half-brother 3 Stepbrother 4 Adoptive brother 5 Foster brother 6 Other 7 Full sister 8 Half-sister 9 Stepsister 10 Adoptive sister 11 Foster sister 12 Other 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip	Adolescents who report a household member relationship as "brother" or "sister"		H1HR5(A-T)	6, 12	1,132 145 37 31 5 5 1,103 154 30 31 3 3 1				
Which description best fits {NAME}'s relationship to you?	1 Biological father 2 Stepfather 3 Adoptive father 4 Step/adoptive father 5 Foster father 6 Other 7 Biological mother 8 Stepmother	Adolescents who report a household member relationship as "father" or "mother"							H1HR6(A-T)	5, 7, 8, 12

Which description best fits {NAME}'s relationship to you? cont.	<ul> <li>9 Adoptive mother</li> <li>10 Step/adoptive mother</li> <li>11 Foster mother</li> <li>12 Other</li> <li>96 Refused</li> <li>97 Legitimate skip</li> </ul>	Adolescents who report a household member relationship as "father" or "mother"		H1HR6(A-T)	5, 7, 8, 12	297 8 37 15 1 4,580																		
Have you and {NAME} always lived in the same household?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>8 Don't know</li><li>9 Not applicable</li></ul>	Adolescents not living alone																				H1HR9(A-T)	9, 12	3,634 17,019 30 45 16
For how many years have you and {NAME} lived in the same household?	0 Less than a year 1 1 year 2 2 years 3 3 years : 19 19 years 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know 99 Not applicable	All adolescents who have not "always lived in the same household" with particular household member	Section 11: Household Roster	H1HR10(A-T)	9	513 363 276 223 : 1 31 17,064 27																		
For how many months have you and {NAME} lived in the same household?	0 Less than 1 month 1 1 month 2 2 months			H1HR11(A-T)	9	34 64 77 : 15 20,231																		
YOU HAVE NOT INDICATED THAT ANY MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD IS EITHER YOUR MOTHER OR YOUR FATHER. Who in your household acts in the place of a mother to you?	0 No one 1 1st household member 2 2nd household member : : 11 11th household member 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Adolescents who do not report a "mother" or "father" as a household member		H1HR12	10	384 620 190 : 1 29 19,369 15																		

Who in your household acts in the place of a father to you?	0 No one 1 1st household member 2 2nd household member	Adolescents who do not report a "mother" or "father" as a household member	Section 11: Household Roster	H1HR13	10	734 251 222  1 31 19,369 11		
		Relationship History						
Have you ever been married?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know	Adolescents aged 15 and older		H1Gl15		14,988 79 1 5,676 1		
In what month were you married for the first time?	<ul><li>1 January to March</li><li>2 April to June</li><li>3 July to September</li><li>4 October to December</li><li>97 Legitimate skip</li></ul>	Adolescents aged 15 and older who have "ever been married"	Section 1: General Introductory	H1Gl16M	3	19 26 20 14 20,666		
In what year were you married for the first time?	93 1991 to 1993 94 1994 95 1995 97 legitimate skip						H1GI16Y	3
		Family Background						
How many children have your biological parents had together?	1 1 child 2 2 children 3 3 children	All adolescents	Section 11: Household Roster	H1HR14		4,129 7,245 4,958 1 32 273 2 9		

Which child are youthe first, the second, or what?	1 1st child 2 2nd child 3 3rd child 15 15th child 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know 99 Not applicable • Missing	Adolescents who are not an only child	Section 11: Household Roster	H1HR15		6,078 6,026 2,557  1 5 4,443 18 1
NOW I'M GOING TO ASK YOU QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BIOLOGICAL MOTHER WHO IS NOT LIVING WITH YOU AT THIS TIME. Do you know anything about your biological motherthe woman who gave birth to you?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know 9 Not applicable	Adolescents whose biological mother is not a member of the respondent's household.		H1NM1		488 2,762 28 17,444 22
Is she still living?	0 No 1 Yes 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know	Adolescents whose biological mother is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological mother		H1NM2		330 2,378 17,983 54
How old were you when she died?	1 1 year old or younger 2 2 years old 3 3 years old 17 17 years old or older 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Adolescents whose biological mothers are deceased	Section 12: Non- Resident Biological Mother	H1NM3	11	19 15 15 19 2 20,415
Did you ever live with her?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	Adolescents whose biological mother is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological mother		H1NM7		229 2,526 3 17,983 4

How old were you when you last lived with her?	0 Less than a year old 1 One year old 2 Two years old 19 Nineteen years old 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know • Missing	Adolescents whose biological mother is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological mother and have "ever live [d] with her"		H1NM8	91 45 75 : : 13 3 18,219 21
For how many years had you been living with her at that point?	0 Less than one year 1 1 year 2 2 years 19 19 years 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know 99 Not applicable • Missing	Adolescents whose biological mother is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological mother and were two years old or older when they lived with their biological mother	Section 12: Non- Resident Biological Mother	H1NM9	43 82 106  10 18,379 6 2
In the last 12 months, about how often have you stayed overnight with her?	0 Not at all 1 Once or twice 2 Several times 3 About once a month 4 About once a week 5 More than once a week 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know 9 Not applicable	Adolescents whose biological mother is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological mother, and their biological mother is still living		H1NM10	801 279 485 159 148 489 7 18,367 6
NOW I'M GOING YOU ASK YOU QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BIOLOGICAL FATHER WHO IS NOT LIVING WITH YOU AT THIS TIME. Do you know anything about your biological father?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know 9 Not applicable	Respondents whose biological father is not a member of the respondent's household.	Section 13: Non- Resident Biological Father	H1NF1	1,964 7,196 37 11,520 26 2

Is he still living?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know	Adolescents whose biological father is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological father		H1NF2		788 6,328 1 13,549 79										
How old were you when he died?	<ul> <li>0 Less than a year old</li> <li>1 1 year old</li> <li>2 2 years old</li> <li>.</li> <li>.&lt;</li></ul>	Adolescents whose biological fathers are deceased	Section 13: Non- Resident Biological Father	Resident	Resident	Resident	Section 13: Non-							H1NF3	11	32 24 34  10 19,957
Did you ever live with him?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know	Adolescents whose biological father is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological father						H1NF7		1,627 5,544 2 13,549 23						
How old were you when you last lived with him?	0 Less than a year old 1 1 year old 2 2 years old 18 18 years old 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know 99 Not applicable	Adolescents whose biological father is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological father and have "ever live[d] with him"					H1NF8	11	209 234 399  93 2 15,201 62							
For how many years had you been living with him at that point?	0 Less than a year 1 1 year 2 2 years 18 18 years 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know 99 Not applicable	Adolescents whose biological father is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological father and were two years old or older when they lived with their biological father							H1NF9	11	206 224 528  73 1 15,709 15					

In the last 12 months, about how often have you stayed overnight with him?	0 Not at all 1 Once or twice 2 Several times 3 About once a month 4 About once a week 5 More than once a week 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know 9 Not applicable	Adolescents whose biological father is not a member of the respondent's household, and adolescent knows something about their biological father, and their biological father is still living	Section 13: Non- Resident Biological Father	H1NF10		3,337 728 989 383 330 541 7 14,417 12
--	---	--	---	--------	--	---------------------------------------

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-03. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu